

CONFERENCE CALL INVITATION

The Management of JUMBO S.A. will host a Conference Call and Live Webcast on Friday, September 22nd 2023 for the announcement of the First Half 2023 Results.

Event and Participation Details are as follows:

"First Half 2023 Financial Results"

Date and Time Friday, 22nd September 2023 15:30 GR time/ 14:30 CEST/ 13:30 UK time

The conference call will be hosted by:

Mr. Apostolos-Evaggelos Vakakis, Chairman Mr. Polys Polycarpou, Executive Director Ms. Amalia Karamitsoli, Investor Relations Officer

Following a brief introduction, you will have the opportunity to attend a **Q&A** Session.

Participation Details, Live Webcast and Dial In:

Live Webcast

The presentation will be webcasted live on the Internet and can be accessed through the following link:

https://87399.themediaframe.eu/links/jumbo1H23.html

Dial-In Details

If you are unable to access the presentation via the Live Webcast you may Dial in to:

Conference Phone GR Conference Phone UK Conference Phone US

+30 213 009 6000

+ 44 (0) 203 059 5872 + 1 516 447 5632

We recommend that you call any of the above numbers 5 to 10 minutes before the Conference is scheduled to start.

In case you need further information, please contact Jumbo S.A., Ms. Karamitsoli at (+30) 210 4805267, email: ir@jumbo.gr or Chorus Call Hellas S.A., our Teleconferencing Services Provider, Tel. (+30) 210 94 27300.

In case you need further information, please contact Jumbo S.A., Ms. Karamitsoli at (+30) 210 4805267, email: <u>ir@jumbo.gr</u> or Chorus Call Hellas S.A., our Teleconferencing Services Provider, Tel. (+30) 210 94 27300.